# Rutland County Council



Catmose Oakham Rutland LE15 6HP Telephone 01572 722577 Email governance@rutland.gov.uk

## **RECORD OF DECISIONS AT A MEETING OF THE CABINET**

#### Tuesday, 16th August, 2022 at 10.00 am

Cllr Lucy Stephenson (Chair)	Leader of the Council and Portfolio Holder for
	Policy, Strategy, Partnerships and Economy
Cllr Rosemary Powell (Vice-Chair)	Deputy Leader and Portfolio Holder for
	Planning, Highways and Transport
Cllr Samantha Harvey	Portfolio Holder for Health, Wellbeing and
	Adult Care
Clir Marc Oxley	Portfolio Holder for Communities, Environment
	and Climate Change
Cllr Karen Payne	Portfolio Holder for Finance, Governance and
	Performance, Change and Transformation

Decisions published on 16<sup>th</sup> August 2022.

Decisions will be implemented on 24<sup>th</sup> August 2022 unless the Call-in Procedure as outlined in Procedure Rule 149 is invoked.

### 6 CARE TECHNOLOGY SERVICE PROCUREMENT

#### RESOLVED

That Cabinet:

- 1. **APPROVED** the procurement and overarching award criteria for the Care Technology contract.
- 2. **AUTHORISED** the Strategic Director for Adult Services and Health, in consultation with the Portfolio Holder with responsibility for adult care to award the contract resulting from this procurement.